

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	27.02.2026		<p>ARBAP No. 31 of 2023</p> <p>Windlas Biotech Limited ---- applicant Vs Delius Pharmaceuticals & anr ---- respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Deepak Joshi, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that he would provide correct address of the respondents to the office, and he be permitted to take fresh steps to serve the respondents. 3. The prayer made is allowed. 4. Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to provide correct address of the respondents to the office within a week, and to take fresh steps within a further period of one week. It shall also be open to the applicant to serve the respondents on their E-mail addresses, and file evidence in that regard. 5. List after six weeks along with office report regarding service. 6. Meanwhile, counter-affidavit shall be filed. <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 27.02.2026</p> <p>Negi</p>