

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	22.05.2026		<p>ARBAP No. 31 of 2023</p> <p>Windlas Biotech Ltd. ----- applicant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs</p> <p>Delius Pharmaceuticals & anr ----- respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Neeraj Singh, learned counsel (through VC) holding brief of Mr. Deepak Joshi, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p><u>Urgency Application (IA No. 04 of 2026)</u></p> <p>2. List after three weeks.</p> <p>3. Urgency application stands disposed of.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the applicant shall inform the other side about the order passed today in writing, as counsel for the respondents is not present.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 22.05.2026</p> <p>Negi</p>